## TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE

## NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: <u>PUBLIC CEREMONIES COMMITTEE</u>

FILED BY RICHARD P. TURNER CHAIRMAN

DATE OF MEETING: May 10, 2023

TIME OF MEETING: 7:00 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Wayland Town Building, Select Board Meeting Room

Wayland Public Library, Raytheon Room

## NOTE ITEMS MAY NOT BE DISCUSSED IN ORDER

Pursuant to Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021, this meeting will be conducted in person, in accordance with applicable law. This means that members of the public body as well as members of the public may access this meeting in person. In person attendance will be at the meeting location listed above and the public is welcome to attend. This meeting may be recorded, which will be made available to the public on Way CAM as soon after the meeting as is practicable.

(1) Joint Meeting with Wayland Historical Society for Presentation of LMC Award to Jane H. Sciacca. (Public Library)

Recess to regular Meeting in Town Building

7:30 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair.

7:35 PM Public Comment

7:40 PM Approval of Minutes from Previous Meeting

- (1) Memorial Day Parade and Ceremony planning and logistics
- (2) Review Memorial Day Schedule and task list.
- (3) Authorize expenditure of \$ 603.13 to Premiums R US for Banners and grand marshal Banner
- (4) Review indoor plan in case of bad weather \
- (5) After action report of Gossels Award presentation
- (6) Member's reports and concerns.